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Date: 05/31/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User;: BHUDSON
Time: 12:53 PM ROA Report

Page 1 of 1

Case: 2005-00368-CD
Current Judge: Paul E. Cherry

IN RE: Lauren Madison Lias, Scott Trunzo, Denise R. Lias

Date

Civil In RE
Judge

03/16/2005

New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Kubista, Kimberly M. (attorney for Lias, No Judge
Lauren Madison) Receipt numbe;: 1897641 Dated: 03/16/2005 Amount:
$85.00 (Check)

03/22/2005 fule, this 18th day of March, 2005, Rule Returnable and a hearing thereon Paul E. Cherry
th

03/30/2005

04/12/2005

04/28/2005

05/31/2005

€ 31st day of May, 2005, at 9:00 a.m., courtrcom 2. 2 hours have been
aliotted for this hearing. BY THE COURT: /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 4CC
Atty Kubista

Certificate of Service, Petition for Name Change upon Denise R. Lias, Paul E. Cherry
filed by s/Kimberly M. Kubista No CC

Affidavit of Service filed for the Plaintiff. A Petition for Change of Name  Paul E. Cherry
and Scheduling Order was filed by Kimberly Kubista. No CC.

Answer To Petition For Name Change, Filed by s/ Lea Ann Heltzel, Paul E. Cherry
Esquire. 3CC Atty Heltzel

/ Praecipe For Entry of Appearance, filed on behalf of Denise R. Lias, by s/ Paul E. Cherry
Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire. No CC, copy to C/A

Miscellaneous Payment: Record/Index (5 Year) Paid by: Belin & Kubista  Paul E. Cherry
Receipt number: 1901839 Dated: 05/31/2005 Amount: $7.00 (Check)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

CIVIL DIVISION

LAUREN MADISON LIAS,

(D.O.B. 2/3/04)

No. (95-3(08-CD

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

Filed on behalf of

' Petitioher

Counsel of Record for
" this Party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney-At-Law
Pa.1.D. 52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972

érothonotary/Clerk of Courts

"
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No. D5-3L&-an
(D.O.B. 2/3/04) S 0
NOTICE

A Petition or Motion has been filed against you in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action on or before
a2 005 by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing
(Rule Returnable) in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the matter
set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and an order may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for relief
requested by the Petitioner or Movant. You may lose rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator ,
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market & Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830 _
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 1300 -




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No. (75-3L&-0 N
(D.0.B. 2/3/04) :

RULE

AND NOW, this /g “h day of M , 2005 upon

consideration of the attached Petition, it is hereby ORDERED and DIRECTED that a rule be

issued upon Respondent to show cause why said Petition should not be granted.

Rule returnable and a hearing thereon the 2} day of WYW , 2005,

at (1 00 O Mat the Clearfield County Courthouse, Courtroom 2. & hour(s) has been

allotted for this hearing,.

BY THE COURT

Judge /

FILEDé
o Y

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No.
(D.0.B. 2/3/04) :

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOW COMES the Petitioner, SCOTT TRUNZO, by and through his attorneys,
Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the following Petition for Change of Name, and in support
thereof would aver as follows:

1. + That Petitioner is Scott Trunzo, a sirigle individual, currently residing at
1701 Pineford Drive, Middletown, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania.

2. That Lauren Madison Lias is one (1) year old (d.o.b. February 3, 2004)
born out of wedlock to Denise R. Lias, natural mother and Scott Trunzo, natural father.

3. - That upon her birth, Lauren Madison Lias was given the name of her
natural mother.

4. That the natural mother is Denise R. Lias, currently residing at 212 S.

Fourth Street, Clearficld County, Pennsylvania.

5. That Denise R. Lias and Scott Trunzo were never married and do not
intend to marry.
6. That the Petitioner is desirous of legally changing the name of Lauren

Madison Lias in order that the child may bear her natural father’s name.




7. That during the course of the child’s life, she has resided with Denise R.
Lias, at 212 S. Fourth Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

8. That the natural father, Petitioner herein, sees the child regularly.

9. That the best interest of the child would be served by the child having the
last name of her biological father.

10.  That there are no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of
like character against Lauren Madison Lias.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner, Scott Trunzo, respectfully requests your Honorable
Court, pursuant to Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309 No. 295 Section 2 (54) Pa.C.S.A.
Section 701, to set a hearing on this Petition for purposes of considering a decree to change the

name of Lauren Madison Lias to Lauren Madison Trunzo.

BELIN

Y

G /
- JI'A(MA‘-
J

KUBISTA




I verify that the statements made in the foregoing Petition are true and correct. [

understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date

3 lo-o05 T sy (A

Seott Trunzo
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,

(D.O.B. 2/3/04)

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 05-368-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

File on behalf of

Petitioner

Counsel of Record for

+ this Party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney-At-Law
Pa. LD. 52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

@4 Ll

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/CIerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No. 05-368-CD
(D.O.B. 2/3/04) :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have served a certified copy o% Petition for Name Change
in the above captioned matter by first-class, postage prepaid mail on the 21st day of March,
2005 and by certified mail, restricted delivery on the 25th day of March, 2005 to the following:

Denise R. Lias

212 S. Fourth Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

BISTA

7




- SENDER: COMF."LETEjTi'-IIS‘AiSI:'(CvTZION' ety

3

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A. Signature 3 o v » .
" item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X /@ W%@m O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse / O Addressee

. sp that we can return the card to you. B:‘Received. by ( Printed C. Date of Deli
-} ch this card to the back of the mailpiece, N éé, ﬁ HT% Q ate of Lellvery
opon the front if space permits. I( 2

ry address different from item 12 [ Yes
er delivery address below:  [J No

1. A:{Icle Addressed to:

Denise R. Lias
212 S. Fourth Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

's:z: 2w
. \& éep&ﬂfype
. ” Certified Mail gﬁpress Mail
v O Reglstered Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.O.D. s
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) A ves

a1 1 ?00410550 ‘0000¢ 2178 193511 |

. PS Form 3811, February.2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ;
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No. 05-368-CD
(D.O.B. 2/3/04) :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

-Filed on behalf of

~ Plaintiff

.Counsel of Record for
This Party: :

Kimberly M. Kubista
Pa. 1.D. #52782

BELIN & KUBISTA

15 North Front Street
P.O. Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972

. 6\) '
- FILED #g

s

Wwilliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No. 05-368-CD
(D.O.B. 2/3/04) :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ) ) 55

KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, attorney for the Plaintiff
herein, and being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states
that Petition for Change of Name and Scheduling Order dated March
18, 2005 was served upon DENISE R. LIAS by publication in The
Progress newspaper on March 25, 2005, as evidenced by the Proof
of Publication dated March 25, 2005 attached hereto and by
Clearfield County Legal Journal in the regular iésue of Week of
Bpril 1, 2005, as evidenced by the Proof of Publication dated

March 31, 2005 attached hereto.

BELIN &/KUBISTA

. 7LL
OQAJ SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this “ day_ of

, 2005,
[}

PO
CLEARFIELD BORO, CLEK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A%?i?’“zo"&' I

(4
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NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
; the Petition of LAUREN MADISON
LIAS, by her natural tather, SCOTT
TRUNZO, has filed in the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, to Civil Divi-
sion No. 05-368-CD praying for a
decree tochange her name to LAU-
REN MADISON TRUNZO.

The Courts have fixed the 31st
day of May, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in
Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania, as the time and place

of hearing of the said Petition, when -

and where all persons interested
may appear and show cause, if any
they have, why the prayer of said
Petition shouldnotbe granted.
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire, 15
North Front Street, P.O. Box 1,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814)765-8972.
3:25-1d-b

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this___25th day of __March ,AD.20_95

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for sald County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of ____March 25, 2005

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notlce or
advertising, and that all of the allegatuons of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of pubhm £

Sworn and subscribed to bef me-the day and year aforesaid.

@6/&% /q, %’ig : COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
- Notarial Seal

Notary Publi€/ Clearfield, Pa. Cheryl J. Robison, Notary Public

oo . Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2007
October 31, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries



NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE ..

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
Petition of LAUREN MADISON LIAS, by her
natural fdther, SCOTT TRUNZO has filed in
the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsyivania, to Civil Division No.
05-368-CD praying for a decree to change
her name to LAUREN MADISON TRUNZO.

The Courts have fixed the 31st day of
May, 2005 at 9:00"a.m. in Courtroom No. 2
of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the time and
place of hearing of the said Petition, when
and where all person interested may appear
and show cause, if any they have, why the
prayer of said Petition should not be granted.

Kimberly M. Kubista Esquire, 15 North
Front Street, ‘P.O. Box 1, Clearfield, PA
16830 (814) 765-8972.

-ty &




¢

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 31st day of March AD 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of April
1, 2005. Vol. 17, No. 13. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to
the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

L g

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

&b\m\w\_s @u&n\
Notary Public )
My Commission Expires

} NOTARIAL SEAL . .
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public Belin & Kubista
Cleartiald, Clearfield County, PA PO Box 1
My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007 Clearfield PA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,

(D.O.B. 2/3/04)

No. 05-368-CD

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Entry of Appearance

Filed on behalf of: Denise R. Lias

Counsel of Record for this party:

DAVID J. HOPKINS
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZEL
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No. 83998

900 Beaver Drive
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

@

D

ED
AQ@Q?/@I C"PH o

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,

(D.O.B. 2/3/04).
No. 05-368-CD

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please enter my appearance for Denise R. Lias in the above-captioned matter.

e qlf f%{) 65




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,

(D.O.B. 2/3/04)
A No. 05-368-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Entry of Appearance has been
served all counsel of record by first-class mail, postage prepaid addressed as follows:
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
Belin & Kubista

P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830

ones_Ogu 10 9,005 M%




FILED

APR 29 2005

William A. Shaw

?oSo:oEQ\Qm} of Courtg

ILED

Prothonotary/Clerk oRCourts



* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,
(D.O.B. 2/3/04)

No. 05-368-CD

Type of Pleading: Answer to Petition
for Name Change

Filed on behalf of: Denise R. Lias

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court [.D. No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court I.D. No. 83998

900 Beaver Drive
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

i ED@@Q
Y1940
APR 297005 ). d

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
' PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,

(D.O.B. 2/3/04)
No. 05-368-CD

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

AND NOW comes Respondent, Denise R. Lias, by and through her attorneys,
Hopkins Heltzel LLP and sets forth the following Answer to Petition for Name Change
and in support thereof would aver as follows:

1. Paragraph 1 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

2. Paragraph 2 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

3. Paragraph 3 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

4. Paragraph 4 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

5. Paragraph 5 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

6. Paragraph 6 of Plaintiff’s Petition is neither Admitted nor Denied.

Respondent is unable to verify the truth of the matter asserted.

7. Péragraph 7 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

8. Paragraph 8 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.



-

9. Paragraph 9 of Plaintiff’s Petition is i)enied. The best interest (;f the child
would be served by the child maintaining the last name of her biological
mother.

10. Paragraph 10 of Plaintiff’s Petition is Admitted.

WHEREFORE, Respondent respectfully requests Your Honorable Court to deny

Petitioner’s Petition for Name Change.

Respectfully submitted,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

In Re: Lauren Madison Lias

NO. 2005-00368-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Lauren Madison Lias within the last five years past or
remaining unsatisfied in this office since January 1, 2001.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of

saidéf\%?dearﬁeld, this May 31, 2005.

Prothonotary




IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS,
(D.O.B. 2/3/04)

No. (D5-308-CD

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

Filed on behalf of
Petitioner

Counsel of Record for

this Party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney-At-Law
Pa. LD. 52782

‘BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

William A
IT

]
,b\<‘ Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
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(D.0.B. 2/3/04)

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOW COMES the Petitioner, SCOTT TRUNZO, by and through his attorneys,
Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the following Petition for Change of Name, and in support
thereof would aver as follows: |

1. That Petitioner is Scott Trunzo, a single individual, currently residing at
1701 Pineford Drive, Middletown, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania.

2. That Lauren Madison Lias is one (1) year old (d.o.b. February 3, 2004)
born out of wedlock to Denise R. Lias, natural mother and Scott Trunzb, natural fathér.

3. That upon her birth, Lauren Madison Lias was given the name of her
natural mother.

4. That the natural mother is Denise R. Lias, currgntly residing at 212 S.

Fourth Street, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

5. That Denise R. Lias and Scott Trunzo were never married and do not
intend to marry.
6. That the Petitioner is desirous of legally changing the name of Lauren

Madison Lias in order that the child may bear her natural father’s name.

] ‘\J% . . ‘,_“\A-q PRI PRI 4.;::‘7%:%
- N — ;i;“‘»
"IN THE COURT OF COMM N PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COt NTY, PENNS YLV ANTLA . 1 |
CIVIL DIVISION TR R !
IN RE: LAUREN MADISON LIAS, : No.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

LAUREN MADISON LIAS : No. 05-368-CD

ORDER
Now, this 31st day of May, 2005, following
taking of testimony relative the Petition for Name Change,
it is the ORDER of this Court that counsel provide the

Court with letter brief by no later than July 1, 2005.

BY THE COURT,

Judge

?:gL“E:E} wLA%P
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{HN 0 St HdﬁidL
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SCOTT TRUNZO : NO. osgbé%-CD
V. .
DENISE R. LIAS
ORDER

AND NOvW, this 2" day of September, 2005, following hearing on Petition for
Name Change filed in the above captioned matter and the Court being in timely receipt of
briefs and upon consideration of same, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that said
Petition be and is hereby GRANTED. It is the further ORDER of thi§ Court that
LAUREN MADISON LIAS’S name shall be and is hereby changed and she shall now be

known as LAUREN MADISON TRUNZO.

BY THE COURT,

@Jé%

PAUL E. CHERRY,
JUDGE

FILED) ecays
3:d 741 HelizeQ
SEP 022005  K-Kubistd—

William A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




Date: 1/2175010 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BHUDSON
Time: 03:21 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00368-CD

Current Judge: Paul E. Cherry
IN RE: Lauren Madison Lias, et al

CivilIn RE

Date Judge

3/16/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Kubista, Kimberly M. (attorney for Lias, No Judge
Lauren Madison) Receipt number: 1897641 Dated. 03/16/2005 Amount:
$85.00 (Check)

3/2212005 Rule, this 18th day of March, 2005, Rule Returnable and a hearing thereon Paul E. Cherry
the 31st day of May, 2005, at 9:00 a.m., courtroom 2. 2 hours have been
allotted for this hearing. BY THE COURT: /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 4CC

Atty Kubista

3/30/2005 Certificate of Service, Petition for Name Change upon Denise R. Lias, fled Paul E. Cherry
by s/Kimberly M. Kubista No CC

4/12/2005 Affidavit of Service filed for the Plaintiff. A Petition for Change of Name and Paul E. Cherry
Scheduling Order was filed by Kimberly Kubista. No CC.

4/29/2005 Answer To Petition For Name Change, Filed by s/ Lea Ann Heltzel, Paul E. Cherry

Esquire. 3CC Atty Heltzel

Praecipe For Entry of Appearance, filed on behalf of Denise R. Lias, by s/ Paul E. Cherry
Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire. No CC, copy to C/A

5/31/2005 Miscellaneous Payment: Record/Index (5 Year) Paid by: Belin & Kubista Paul E. Cherry
Receipt number: 1901839 Dated: 05/31/2005 Amount: $7.00 (Check)
6/2/2005 Order, NOW, this 31st day of May, 2005, following taking of testimony Paul E. Cherry

relative the Petition for Name Change, it is the ORDER of this Court that
counsel provide the Court with letter brief by no later than July 1, 2005. BY
THE COURT: /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 1CC Attys: K. Kubista, Heltzel

9/2/2005 Order, this 2nd day of Sept., 2005, Petition for Name Change is Granted.  Paul E. Cherry
Lauren Madison Lias's name shall be changed and she shall now be known
as Lauren Madison Trunzo. By The Court, /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 1CC
Attys: Heltzel, K. Kubista
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Date: 1/2172010 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User. BHUDSON
Timé: 03:20 PM ROA Report

Page 1 of 2 Case: 2005-00369-CD

Current Judge: Paul E. Cherry
Scott Trunzovs.Denise R. Lias

Custody
Date Judge
3/16/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge
Filing: Custody Complaint/Visitation Paid by: Kubista, Kimberly M. No Judge

(attorney for Trunzo, Scott) Receipt number: 1897643 Dated: 03/16/2005
Amount: $85.00 (Check)

3/18/2005 Order of Court, You, Denise R. Lias, have been sued in court to obtain Paul E. Cherry
custody. You are ordered to appear at the Clfd. Co. Courthouse on April
18, 2005 at 1:30 p.m. for a conference. BY THE COURT: /s/ Paul E.
Cherry, Judge. 4CC Atty Kubista

3/30/2005 Certificate of Service, Petition for Custody upon Denise R. Lias, filed by Paul E. Cherry
s/Kimberly M. Kubista No CC
4/25/2005 Crder for Mediation Conference and Payment of Costs, NOW, this 25th day Paul E. Cherry

of April, 2005, it is Ordered that a Custody Mediation Conference be held.
Further Ordered that the parties forthwith complete a Child Custody
Mediation Questionnaire and forward the same to Dr. Ryen within ten days
of receipt of this Order. Alsc Ordered that the cost of said Mediation
Conference be borne equally by Plaintiff and Defendant. Each party or
counsel for that party shall deposit $175.00 (money orders only) made
payable to the Clearfield County Treasurer and mailed to D. Peters,
Judge's Chambers, 230 E. Market St., Clearfield, PA 16830 within 25 days
of the date of this Order or submit a Custody Consent Order to the Court
within 25 days of the date of this Order foregoing the Mediation
Conference. This Court shall issue a further Order scheduling the
Mediation Conference when the required deposit has been received from
both parties. If a Custody Consent Order is received by the Court after the
25th day following this Order and no later than 7 days before scheduled
Mediation Conference, then each party or counsel for the parties shall
include $20.00 {(money order only) in order to defray
administrative/processing expense. In this event, the original money order
in the amount of $175.00 previously deposited shall be returned. Failure of
a party to deposit the required fee of $175.00 shall result in the offending
party being subject to contempt proceedings before the Court. BY THE
COURT: /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 2CC & Questionnare to: Kimberly M
Kubista, Esquire, and Defendant

4/29/2005 Praecipe For Entry of Appearance, filed, on behalf of Defendant, by s/ Lea Paul E. Cherry
Ann Heltzel, Esquire. 1CC Atty Heltzel

Answer To Petition for Custody, filed by s/ Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire. 3CC  Paul E. Cherry
Atty Heltzel

5/25/2005 Order, NOW, this 25th day of May, 2005, the Plaintiff and Defendant having Paul E. Cherry
failed to pay the Custody Mediation Fee, unless fee of $175.00 each is
paid, a hearing shall be held to show cause why said Plaintiff and Def.
shall not be held in contempt of Court, is scheduled for the 27th day of
June, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Court Room no. 2, at which time the Plaintiff and-
Def. must be present or a Bench Warrant may be issued for their arrest.
BY THE COURT: /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 1CC Attys: K. Kubista, Heltzel

6/1/2005 Order, AND NOW, this 1st day of June, 2005, Plaintiff and Def. having Paul E. Cherry
made payment, Contempt Hearing is cancelled, and matter shall be
scheduled for Mediation as soon as is convenient with Dr. Ryen. BY THE
COURT/s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 2CC Attys: K. Kubista, Heltzel
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6/8/2005 Order, NOW, this 7th day of June, 2005, it is Ordered that the Custody Paul E. Cherry
Mediation Conference be held on July 13, 2005 at 1:00 p.m. BY THE
COURT, /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 2CC to: Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire;
and Lea Ann Heltze!l, Esquire

8/3/2005 Consent Order, Now, This 2nd day of August, 2005, upon agreement of the Paul E. Cherry
parties, Ordered that: (see original for custody details). By The Court, /s/
Paul E. Cherry, Judge. Signed, Piff and Def. 3 CC to Atty

_9/2/2005 Order, this 2nd day of Sept., 2005, Petition for Name Change is Granted.  Paul E. Cherry
Lauren Madison Lias's name shall be changed and she shail now be known .
as Lauren Madison Trunzo. By The Court, /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 1CC
Attys: Heltzel, K. Kubista




